

Birch Grove Community School..."Where Roots Grow Deep and Branches Reach High!" Post Office Box 2383 Tofte, Minnesota 55615 (218)-663-0170 Email: <u>birchgrove@boreal.org</u> Website: <u>www.birchgroveschool.com</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/birchgrovecommunityschool/</u>

Mission Statement:

Birch Grove Community School will promote academic excellence utilizing our unique natural setting to prepare students to become socially and environmentally responsible, self-directed, life-long learners.

Application Process:

Familiarize yourself with our school by visiting: <u>www.birchgroveschool.com</u> Then go to: <u>www.birchgroveschool.com</u>, Join Us/Employment Opportunities for application instructions.

Application Submission:

- Include an Application of Employment form
- Include a Letter of Interest
- K-5 Teachers must also include:
 - o A resume
 - Teaching License
 - Transcript
 - Two Letters of Recommendation

Email to: <u>birchgrove@boreal.org</u> or mail to Birch Grove Community School – Post Office Box 2383 Tofte, MN 55615

Positions will remain open until filled.

Birch Grove Community School is an equal opportunity employer.